UTWARLAG

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	ne #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number])
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Ū	
· ·		
		$\cap M$
L		

Office Use Only



03/15/07--01007--007 **125.00

OT MAR 15 AH 11: 06 SECRETARY OF STATE LAW OFFICES

SMITH HULSEY & BUSEY

IBOO WACHOVIA BANK TOWER 225 WATER STREET POST OFFICE BOX 53315 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32201-3315

CHARLES A. BEARD JAMES A. BOLLING BEAU BOWIN DAVID D. BURNS STEPHEN D. BUSEY CHARMAINE T. M. CHIU ERIC W. ENSMINGER J. RICE FERRELLE, JR. EARL E. GOOGE, JR. MICHAEL H. HARMON JEANNE E. HELTON DAVID J. HULL CYNTHIA C. JACKSON SCOTT B. KALIL CHARLES H. KELLER G. PRESTON KEYES RICHARD E. KUEIN WILLIAM E. KUNTZ LAUREN PARSONS LANGHAM M. RICHARD LEWIS, JR. JOHN F. MACLENNAN RAYMOND R. MAGLEY E. OWEN MCCULLER, J.R. ERIC N. McKAY MATTHEW P. MCLAUCHLIN BERT J. MILLIS STEPHEN D. MOORE, J.R. RAYMOND M. O'STEEN, J.R. JAMES H. POST LEANNE MCKNIGHT PRENDERGAST BRYAN L. PUTNAL E. LANNY RUSSELL ELIZABETH M. SCHULE JOEL SETTEMBRINI, J.R. TIM E. SLEETH JOHN R. SMITH, J.R. LEE D. WEDEKIND, III HARRY M. WILSON. III ALLAN E. WULBERN LLOYD SMITH (1915-1987) MARK HULSEY JOHN E. THRASHER OF COUNSEL TELEPHONE 904-359-7700 FACSIMILE 904-359-7708 904-353-9908

Writer's Direct Line: 904/359-7754 E-mail Address: <u>bputnal@smithhulsey.com</u>

March 13, 2007

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS

Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Articles of Organization of TLP Group, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed are the Articles of Organization for filing with the Division of Corporations: one for TLP Group, LLC. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$125.00 for the cost of the three filings.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very traily yours Bryan L. Putnal

BLP:shc 00451724.DOC

OT HAR IS AN II: 06

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF <u>TLP GROUP, LLC</u>

The undersigned organizer, who is the authorized representative of the members of TLP GROUP, LLC (the "Company") under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Company is TLP GROUP, LLC

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company 1022 Putnal Road NW, Mayo, Florida 32066. 프로

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and street address of the initial registered agent is Bryan L. Putnal, 4225 Pt. LaVista Rd. W., Jacksonville, Florida 32207.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization on the 13th day of March, 2007.

. . .

J

is-

Bryan L. Putnal

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is TLP GROUP, LLC.

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are Bryan L. Putnal, 4225 Pt. LaVista Rd. W., Jacksonville, Florida 32207.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, Bryan L. Putnal hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. Bryan L. Putnal further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and Bryan L. Putnal is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Bryan L. Putnal

Date: March 13, 2007



00451715.DOC